HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No. 11	ı	/Ger	nl/DHC
Dated:_	21	10	15

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that High Court of Delhi and Patiala House Courts shall observe Friday, the 23rdJanuary, 2015 as holiday on account of Full Dress Rehearsal of Republic Day, 2015.

In lieu of Friday, the 23rd January, 2015, 21st February, 2015 (Saturday) and 14th February, 2015 (Second Saturday) will be Court working days for High Court and District Courts at Patiala House, New Delhi, respectively.

The cases listed in this Court on Friday, the 23rd January, 2015 shall be taken up on Tuesday, the 27th January, 2015 and the cases fixed before the District Courts at Patiala House, New Delhi on Friday, the 23rd January, 2015 shall be taken up on second Saturday, the 14th February, 2015 respectively. However, the Special Bench matters listed on 23rd January, 2015 shall be taken up on 30th January, 2015. The cases wherein orders/judgments are reserved/fixed for 23rd January, 2015 in the District Courts at Patiala House, New Delhi shall be taken up on 27th January, 2015.

BY ORDER OF THE COURT

Sd/-(VINOD GOEL) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endst. No. 1981 - 2-016 /Genl/DHC,

Dated: 21/01/15

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, South Block, New Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Law, Justice &Co. Affairs, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary, Law& Justice, GNCT of Delhi, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, , New Delhi.
- 5. The Registrars General, All High Courts of India.
- 6. The District Judge-I & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 7. The District Judge -II-cum-ASJ, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge III Cum ASJ, Tis Hazari, Delhi
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge-IV cum,-ASJ, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge-V cum,-ASJ, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge-VI cum,-ASJ, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi
- 12. The District & Sessions Judge-VII cum,-ASJ, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi
- 13. The District & Sessions Judge-VIII cum,-ASJ, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 14. The District & Sessions Judge-IX cum,-ASJ, Dwarka Courts, Sector X, Dwarka, New Delhi
- 15. The Honorary Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, Supreme Court , New Delhi.
- 16. The Honorary Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 17. The Honorary Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari Delhi.
- 18. The Honorary Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, New Delhi.
- 19. The Honorary Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 20. The Honorary Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex , New Delhi.
- 21. The Honorary Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec. 10, Dwarka Courts, new Delhi.
- 22. The Secretary, Bar Council of India,21,Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi-2.
- 23. The Secy, Bar Council of Delhi, 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi
- 24. The Member Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 25. The Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Committee, 35-37, LCB-I, DHC, New Delhi.
- 26. The Director, Doordarshan, Mandi House, New Delhi for announcement in news Bulletin.
- 27. The Director, All India Radio, New Delhi for announcement in news Bulletin.
- 28. The Chief Editor, UNI,9, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-01.
- 29. The Chief Editor, PTI,PTI Building, 4, Parliament Street, New Delhi-01.
- 30. The Chief Editor, Hindustan Times ,20, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-01.
- 31. The Chief Editor, Nav Bharat Times, 9-10, Bahadur Shah ZAfar Marg, New Delhi-02.
- 32. Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
- 33. All Joint Registrar, Deputy Registrars, Assistant Registrars and Dy.Controller of Accounts.
- 34. PA s to Registrar General, Registrar (Admn). Registrar (Protocol), Registrar (Vigilance), Registrar (Appll.), Registrar (Genl-Admn.), Registrar (Original).
- 35. The Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar, New Delhi.
- 36. All Notice Boards.

Aushams

(Krishan Kr. Sharma)
Deputy Registrar (Genl.-II)